MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-1-34

RESOLUTION TO CANCEL TAXES ON TOWNSHIP PROPERTY

WHEREAS, property taxes are due on the properties listed below, and

WHEREAS, these properties are now owned by the Township of Mansfield, due to the Foreclosure of Municipal Liens, and

WHEREAS, balances are due for 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at the regular meeting held on January 9, 2020, hereby memorializes the cancellation of the following by the Tax Collector for the Tax year 2019 per N.J.S.A. 54:4-3.6c.

Block	Lot	Address	Amount
4	3.02	3363 Route 206	\$3,951.46
11	3	29 Chesterfield Road	\$2,326.18
16	3	878 Bordentown Road	\$ 15.24
16	10.03	860 Bordentown Road	\$ 106.66
30	12	3195 Route 206	\$1,853.83
33.01	21	23879 Columbus Road	\$1,291.76
51.01	7.01	Mansfield Road West	\$ 123.59

MOTION: SECOND:

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on January 9, 2020 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk